

# **Terms and Conditions**

Thewaytotheuk.com is edited by the agency The Way To the UK ltd based in Cambridge, UK. The website www.thewaytotheuk.com is the property of the agency.

The Way To the UK is the trading name of The Way To The UK Limited, incorporated under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company limited by shares (N°10583526), and the situation of its registered offices is in England and Wales.

The Way To The UK is insured in civil liability with the insurance company Hiscox.

The content of this website is non-contractual and only of a nature informative and general.

# Copyright The Way To The UK ltd $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$ The Way To The Uk limited.

All rights reserved. Any reproduction entire or partial of any support in anyway of the website www.thewaytotheuk.com done without its consent is prohibited.

## Photos © The Way To The UKItd – Lucindaprice

Any reproduction – even partial – on any support in anyway or the utilization of the photos is prohibited without the consent from the agency. Photos non-contractual.

Création et webdesign: BrandAnonymous Hébergement et web architecture : Inmotion

These **Terms and Conditions** apply both to the student and to his or her parent or guardian if the student is under the age of 18 years (the person who signs the Application Form).

As an agent for boarding schools, University and language schools, we will apply the terms of Conditions of each partner. If you are dissatisfied with any aspect of the services offered by The Way To The UK, you must bring that dissatisfaction to our attention as soon as possible in order that a solution may be found without delay

Regarding the immersions stays, once your application has been received, and the enrolment confirmed, a binding contract exists between you and The Way To The UK.

Once a contract exists, all fees are due for the full period of the stay. You must pay any bank charges incurred in making the payment.

#### Your stay

We expect all our students to be well motivated, polite and considerate towards others, especially their Homestay hosts, and to observe such rules as are at the time in force.

We reserve the right to require any student who does not comply with the above to leave the course. In this case, no refund of fees will be made, and any extra costs involved will be the responsibility of the student or his or her parents or sponsor.

### **Cancellation immersion stays**

If we receive cancellation, more than four weeks before the course starts, we will try to postpone your stay or we refund your payment minus £150.

If you cancel it less than four weeks before the start, we will refund your payment minus £300.

### Termination of your immersion stay

No refunds will be made for early withdrawal from a stay.

October 2017